



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E53E1
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 220 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44410017229 (*)
Contract Desc: Pavement Markings

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$407,871.23	100.00%
2	P & P STRIPING LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$492,713.45	120.80%
3	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$649,768.10	159.31%
4	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$698,905.90	171.35%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E53E1

District: District 5

Counties: VOLUSIA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 220 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44410017229 (*)

Contract Descr: Pavement Markings

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E53E1
 Financial Project No.: 444100-1-72-29
 Fiscal Year: 2026
 Counties: Volusia
 Contract Calendar Days: 220
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of removal, replacement, and refurbishment of pavement markings and RPMs on State Road 600 (US 92), between Kepler Road in DeLand and Nova Road in Daytona Beach.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Pavement Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalified with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) P & P STRIPING LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Pavement Markings								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		40.000 HR	150.00000	6,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00	120.00000	4,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E53E1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) P & P STRIPING LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Pavement Markings								
0020 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		500.000 EA	12.00000	6,000.00	7.00000	3,500.00	10.00000	5,000.00
0025 0710 11331 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,BLACK, SKIP, 6"		26.652 GM	440.00000	11,726.88	800.00000	21,321.60	800.00000	21,321.60
0030 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		1.600 GM	2,600.00000	4,160.00	2,200.00000	3,520.00	2,500.00000	4,000.00
0035 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		1.600 GM	2,600.00000	4,160.00	2,200.00000	3,520.00	2,500.00000	4,000.00
0040 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		38.282 GM	2,100.00000	80,392.20	2,500.00000	95,705.00	3,500.00000	133,987.00
0045 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT		5,059.000 LF	2.75000	13,912.25	3.90000	19,730.10	3.50000	17,706.50
0050 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		569.000 LF	4.75000	2,702.75	5.00000	2,845.00	4.00000	2,276.00
0055 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK		5,165.000 LF	5.75000	29,698.75	4.76000	24,585.40	6.50000	33,572.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E53E1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) P & P STRIPING LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Pavement Markings								
0060 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		45.000 GM	650.00000	29,250.00	750.00000	33,750.00	750.00000	33,750.00
0065 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		3.778 GM	2,000.00000	7,556.00	1,500.00000	5,667.00	1,000.00000	3,778.00
0070 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		208.000 EA	63.50000	13,208.00	70.00000	14,560.00	100.00000	20,800.00
0075 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		32.382 GM	2,000.00000	64,764.00	2,500.00000	80,955.00	3,500.00000	113,337.00
0080 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		493.000 LF	5.00000	2,465.00	5.00000	2,465.00	4.00000	1,972.00
0085 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.325 GM	750.00000	993.75	2,200.00000	2,915.00	900.00000	1,192.50
0090 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		555.000 LF	6.00000	3,330.00	14.00000	7,770.00	8.00000	4,440.00
0095 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		633.000 LF	12.50000	7,912.50	16.00000	10,128.00	16.00000	10,128.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E53E1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) P & P STRIPING LLC		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Pavement Markings								
0100 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.000 GM	3,500.00000	7,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,900.00000	9,800.00
0105 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		38.252 GM	1,450.00000	55,465.40	1,800.00000	68,853.60	1,000.00000	38,252.00
0110 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		500.000 SF	3.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0115 0713107 PERFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		26,609.000 SF	1.25000	33,261.25	0.75000	19,956.75	3.00000	79,827.00
0120 E711 3 1 PAVEMENT MESSAGES (THERMOPLASTIC)		1,666.000 SF	6.25000	10,412.50	1.00000	1,666.00	8.00000	13,328.00
0001 Pavement Markings Section Totals:				\$407,871.23		\$492,713.45		\$649,768.10
Contract Grand Totals:				\$407,871.23		\$492,713.45		649,768.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E53E1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Pavement Markings								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		40.000 HR	100.00000	4,000.00				
0020 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		500.000 EA	10.00000	5,000.00				
0025 0710 11331 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,BLACK, SKIP, 6"		26.652 GM	500.00000	13,326.00				
0030 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		1.600 GM	3,000.00000	4,800.00				
0035 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		1.600 GM	3,000.00000	4,800.00				
0040 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		38.282 GM	2,900.00000	111,017.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E53E1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Pavement Markings								
0045 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT		5,059.000 LF	3.00000	15,177.00				
0050 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		569.000 LF	4.00000	2,276.00				
0055 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK		5,165.000 LF	5.00000	25,825.00				
0060 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		45.000 GM	1,400.00000	63,000.00				
0065 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		3.778 GM	1,800.00000	6,800.40				
0070 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		208.000 EA	60.00000	12,480.00				
0075 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		32.382 GM	2,900.00000	93,907.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E53E1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Pavement Markings								
0080 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		493.000 LF	4.00000	1,972.00				
0085 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.325 GM	1,500.00000	1,987.50				
0090 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		555.000 LF	15.00000	8,325.00				
0095 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		633.000 LF	22.00000	13,926.00				
0100 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.000 GM	5,200.00000	10,400.00				
0105 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		38.252 GM	2,100.00000	80,329.20				
0110 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		500.000 SF	10.00000	5,000.00				
0115 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		26,609.000 SF	1.80000	47,896.20				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 005

Contract: E53E1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Pavement Markings

0120	E711 3 1	1,666.000	10.00000	16,660.00				
	PAVEMENT MESSAGES (THERMOPLASTIC)	SF						

0001 Pavement Markings Section Totals: \$698,905.90

Contract Grand Totals: \$698,905.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E53E1

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.